

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

I, Maj Gen Jogendra Singh Ghumman, VSM (Retd) S/O Shri Saudgar Singh age 71, Executive Secretary of Sri Dasmesh Academy Trust running Sri Dasmesh Academy, Anandpur Sahib Distt.Rupnagar (Punjab) do hereby solemnly affirm and sincere state as follows:-

- 1. That Sri Dasmesh Academy, Anandpur Sahib Distt.Rupnagar (Punjab) is a residential cum day boarding Public School affiliated to the Central Board of Secondary Education, New Delhi imparting quality education to the wards of Defence Forces Personnel and rural of the Punjab and other parts of India.
- 2. That this institution is **non-proprietary character** under the management namely "Sri Dasmesh Academy Trust" registered under the Registration of Societies Act XXIof 1860 amended by Punjab Amendment Act 1957.
- 3. That presently the following members are in its Trust and are not related to each other.

Ş.No.	Name of the Trustee	Address
(a)	S.Parkash Singh Badal, Ex-Chief Minister,Punjab Chairman	Vill and Post Badal, Distt.Sri Muktsar Sahib
(b)	S.Surjit Singh Rakhra Ex Cabinet Minister,Punjab Vice Chairman	Rakhra Palace, Near Fountain Patiala
(c)	Gp Capt AJS Grewal,FRGS (Retd) Member	House No.5782, Duplex, Modern Housing Complex, Mani Majra (UT) Chandigarh
(d)	S.Balwinder Singh Bhundar Hon'ble M.P. (Rajya Sabha) Member	Kothi No.254, Sector 11 A Chandigarh
(e)	Smt. Satwinder Kaur Dhaliwal Ex-MP Member	Kothi No.965, Phase-IV SAS Nagar Mohali
(f)	Dr.Jasbir Singh Ahluwalia,IAS (Retd) Member	Kothi No.1607, Sector 33 Chandigarh
(g)	S.Amarjit Singh Sidhu, IAS (Retd) Member	17-B, Model Town, Patiala
(h)	Mr.Vishal Singh, Architect Member	Kothi No.502, Sector 10 Chandigarh
(i)	Air Marshal M M Singh (Retd) PVSM,AVSM, Vr C Member Secretary	Kothi No.198, Sector 18 A Chandigarh



Sphura

30 1 19 2000 2000 ADDA STORES LULLYNG 6045 RIO ENMY MOSSI SULL MAND

> G. M. STAMP VENDOR APS

### **Affidavit Attestation**

ld no	RVN728445	Jahon Jeniz Jean	
Stamp paper no	6045		
Name	JOGENDRA SINGH		
Father/Husband Name	SAUDGAR SINGH		
Address	SRI DASMESH ACADEMY ANANDPUR SAHIB DISTT RUPNAGAR, , Anandpur Sahib, Rupnagar, Punjab		
Identity	811123557123		
Facilitation Charges	60	en) seda Callessaldin diginiz delan	

Entry date 30/01/2019



The above person appeared and deposed before me

Executive Magistrate Anandpur Sahib

(j)	Maj Gen J S Ghumman, VSM	Flat No.4416, Darshan Vihar
	(Retd)	Sector 68,SAS Nagar
	Director/Executive Secretary	Mohali (Punjab)
	Special Permanent Invitee	
(k)	Mr. I P Singh, Advocate	Kothi No.226, Sector 11-A
	Special Permanent Invitee	Chandigarh

DEPONENT

Thursan

## **Verification:**

It is verified that the above stated contents are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and nothing has been concealed therein.

SHIV KUMAR ADVOCATE

EN. NO. P/2244 COURT COMPLEX, ANANDPUR SAHIB (Ropar) DEPONENT

Jhuwar



# SRI DASMESH ACADEMY, ANANDPUR SAHIB <u>DISTT.RUPNAGAR (PUNJAB)</u>

#### **DECLARATION**

- I, Maj Gen J S Ghumman, VSM (Retd), Director/Chairman, School Management Committee along with Col K N Padha (Retd) declare as under:
  - 1. That the school is following the syllabus and curriculum as per the direction and Affiliation Bye law para no. 2.4.7 (a) and (b) of the CBSE the subjects and text books published by the NCERT have been introduced in the classes.
  - 2. That they have gone through the contents of the books prescribed by the school and own the responsibility for any objectionable contents.
  - 3. That if school is found prescribing a book having any objectionable contents, the school will be responsible and the CBSE may initiate action against the school.

Col K N Padha (Retd)

PRINCIPAL

Danuary, 2019

Maj Gen J S Ghumman, VSM (Retd)

DIRECTOR/CHAIRMAN,SMC

January, 2019